FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	12-01-199	8	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	100909857		rks: Please reco	rd the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(PE)	∠. Ivanio d	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Norsk Hydro ASA	C 5 1998	Name:	Dahl Polymers	AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Mil 23 mar al	Street /	Address: <u>Glans</u> l	baggevägen 3
	CH & THADFMAR	City: <u>S</u>	-444 46 Stenur	nasund Country: <u>Sweden</u>
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>February 6, 1998</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,191,019, issued March 2, 1993				rch 2, 1993
Additional numbers attached? No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: John T. Fedigan, Esg.</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		X Enclosed (Check No. <u>30747</u>) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John T. Fedigan, Reg. No. 24,347 Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Tøta		es including cover sheet: <u>Two</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet informatio	on:	TO CHARGE FEE FOR 1	ISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED E ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE PHIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT NO. 23-0975.
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks				
E1/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000355 5191019 Washington, D.C. 20231				
40.00 0P Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

ASSIGNMENT

Norsk Hydro ASA

hereby assign their rights to

Dahl Polymers AB Glansbaggevägen 3 S-444 46 Stenungsund Sweden

Reg. No. 556521-8095

for the patent entitled

"Crosslinked halogen-containing polymer"

filed in US

Patent No. 5191019

so that the patent can be issued in the name of Dahl Polymers AB.

for Norsk Hydro ASA

lo 6.02.98 Elin Anderson

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 11/25/1998